

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8116/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in CRMP No.
833/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

KANHAIYA PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, a week's
time is granted for counter affidavit of the State, which has been filed
before the High Court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master