

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8116 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08 / 2 008 in CR M P No. 833/2008 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D A T R A N C H I )

K A N H A I Y A P R A S A D S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D & A N R.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R  
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,sr.Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kr. Saran,Adv.  
for State:

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the State, a week's time is  
granting for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be  
filed within a week thereafter.

Let this matter be listed again on 6 th April, 2009, for further  
consideration.

The stay granted will continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master